

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP (C) No. 381 of 2024

K Lungrei

Petitioner

Vs.

State of Manipur; & 2 Ors.

Respondents

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

14.01.2026

Mr. S. Jasobanta, learned counsel appearing for respondent No. 3 submitted that counter affidavit on behalf of the respondent No. 3 will be filed during the course of the day with advance copy to the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner.

Mr. Kh. Tarunkumar, learned senior counsel assisted by Ms. Julekha Khan, learned counsel appeared on behalf of the petitioner and submitted that he has already received a copy of the said counter affidavit and the learned senior counsel prays for taking up this matter in the next week.

Mrs. L. Monomala, learned GA appearing for the respondents No. 1 & 2 submitted that counter affidavit on behalf of the said respondents has already been filed and the same is found on record.

In view of the submission made by the learned counsel appearing for the parties, let this case be listed again on 28.01.2026.

JUDGE

Sapana