

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL

WP(C) No. 381 of 2024

K. Lungrei

... *Petitioner*

Vs.

State of Manipur & ors.

... *Respondents*

B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

O R D E R

20-02-2026

Mr. Kh. Tarunkumar, learned senior counsel assisted by Ms. Julekha Khan, learned counsel appeared for the petitioner and submitted that the present writ petition is squarely covered by the judgment and order passed by this court on 24-04-2024 in WP(C) No. 112 of 2019 and the learned senior counsel submitted that the present writ petition can be disposed of in terms of the earlier order passed by this court.

Mrs. L. Monomala, learned GA and Mr. S. Jasobanta, learned counsel appearing for the respondents prays for granting them some time to examine and to submit their arguments.

As prayed for by the learned counsel appearing for the respondents, list this case again on 11-03-2026.

JUDGE

Devananda